Contract liabilities 1,999 1,471 299

Other financial liabilities 513,588 498,174 677,678

Other liabilities 2,206 1,941 55

  821,459 808,886 992,956

Current liabilities

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 13,040 12,936 13,944

Other provisions 35,133 35,332 43,468

Trade payables  140,145 221,454 153,066

Contract liabilities 7,076 8,717 10,375

Other financial liabilities 614,352 530,560 404,644

Income tax liabilities 4,172 5,851 2,996

Other liabilities 74,645 75,946 73,850

  888,563 890,796 702,343

 1,710,022 1,699,682 1,695,299

Total equity and liabilities 2,650,337 2,641,239 2,688,601

10 TABUL ARL Y FINANCIAL I NFORM ATION AS OF F EBRUARY 29, 2020  Gerresheimer AG   QUART ERL Y ST ATEM ENT DECEMBER 2019 – F EBRUAR Y 2020

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

for the Period from December 1, 2019 to February 29, 2020

Other comprehensive

income

in EUR k

 Sub-

scribed

capital

 Capital

reserve

 IFRS 9-/

IAS 39-

reserve

 Currency

translation

reserve
Retained
earnings

Equity

attributable to

equity holders

of the parent

 Non

control-

ling

interests
Total

equity

As of November 30/December 1, 2018 31,400 513,827  -6  -67,139 394,578 872,660 17,473 890,133

Conversion effect first-time adoption IFRS 15  -  -  -  - 55 55  - 55

Conversion effect first-time adoption IFRS 9  -  - 2,533  -  - 2,533  - 2,533

Adjusted total as of December 1, 2018 31,400 513,827 2,527  -67,139 394,633 875,248 17,473 892,721

Net income  -  -  -  - 98,932 98,932 396 99,328

Other comprehensive income  -  -  - 801  - 801 452 1,253

Total comprehensive income  -  -  - 801 98,932 99,733 848 100,581

As of February 28, 2019 31,400 513,827 2,527  -66,338 493,565 974,981 18,321 993,302

As of November 30, 2019 31,400 513,827 3,094  -50,657 427,439 925,103 16,454 941,557

Net income  -  -  -  - 4,139 4,139 77 4,216

Other comprehensive income  -  -  -  -3,909  -  -3,909 96  -3,813

Total comprehensive income  -  -  -  -3,909 4,139 230 173 403

Distribution  -  -  -  -  -  -  -1,645  -1,645

As of February 29, 2020 31,400 513,827 3,094  -54,566 431,578 925,333 14,982 940,315

TABUL ARL Y FINANCIAL I NFORM ATION AS OF F EBRUARY 29, 2020  11

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

for the Period from December 1, 2019 to February 29, 2020

in EUR k  Q1 2020 Q1 2019

Net income 4,216 99,328

Income taxes 2,746 2,703

Amortization/impairment losses of intangible assets 12,220 15,256

Depreciation/impairment losses of property, plant and equipment 25,899 21,742

Change in other provisions and provisions for employee benefits -1,666  -4,985

Gain (-)/Loss (+) on the disposal of non-current assets/liabilities  -22  -2,959

Net finance expense 4,901 6,988